
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I A NO. 1 CONTRACT ID ODE.PAGE O2

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 13. EFFECTIVE DATE i4. REQUISIION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.( appfcable)

MO01 See Block 16C NRR-11-253
I ýNRR-11-254

6.ISSUED BY CODE 13100 7.ADMINISTEREDBY (Itcieranitenr6) DOM 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comunission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Mandy Mauer, 301-492-3537 Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stret county, Stat and ZIP Cod) A AMENDMENT OF SOLIAION NO.

hi
SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE
S W R 1B 9. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

6220 CULEBRA RD M I0.MODIFICATION OF OONTRACTORDER NO.

NRC-HQ-11-C-03-0047 NRCT004

SAN ANTONIO TX 782385166
1OB. DATED (SE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACIULTYcOE Ii 09-23-2011

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Is extended, Is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of tis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (If required) B&R:20-11-4-148 JCN:J4640T4 BOC:253A APPN:31x0200 $10,000
B&R:20-11-4-149 JCN:J4640T4 BOC:253A APPN:31x0200 $10,000
DUNS:007936842 FFS:113676 & 113686 PSC:R421 NAICS:541690

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

MI A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specy aulhocty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

. rTHE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (audi as dialges i payingi ofaic, apprwrpdeton date W-.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THEAUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMETAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.OTHER (Speciyty tpedmod~icatiand aotifty) Unilateral Modification
X

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTMOOI FICATION (Orgpnrced by UCF secdon headings, Incuding solidard lnico'nact subject metuer Wiere feastibl.)

See page two (2) for details.

Total Obligated: $204,600.00 (changed)
Total Ceiling: $238,317.00 (unchanged)
Period of Performance: September 23, 2011 through June 30, 2013 (unchanged)

Except as provided herein. all trms and condilions of the douoniern referenced in hIem G or I1A. a heretoor charled, remains unohanged nd in U fouce arid effem

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 116A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prin

Valrie M. WhippleCoIltn Officer,
) BY\ i'k k, A1 & Lilt%158. CONTRACTOW]OFFEROR 11C. DATE SIGNED 168. NITE S 16C. DATE SIGNEDISMMo esnataidt ~)B i 09-28-2011

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

TEMPLATE - ADMO0? SUNSI REVIEW COMPLE
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 OFR) 53.243

WfAIIO2



NRC-HQ-11-C-03-0047
Task Order 4

Modification No. 1
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) provide incremental funding in the amount of $20,000.00,
increasing the obligated amount from $184,600.00 to $204,600.00; (2) correct the contract number
reflected in block two (2) of the original task order award; (3) correct the period of performance to reflect a
start date of June 30, 2011; and (4) correct the total ceiling amount listed on page 3 of the original task
order award, item 1.(a).

Accordingly, the following change is hereby made:

1. CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN 1988) ALTERNATE I
(JUN 1991), paragraph (a) and (c) are deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following:

(a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is
$238,317 of which the sum of $220,787 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and
of which $17,530 represents the fixed fee. In the event that the Govemment exercised
optional tasks, the task order shall increase as follows:

(c) The amount currently obligated with respect to this order is $204,600, of which the sum of
$189,444 represents the estimated reimbursable cost, and of which $15,156 represents
the fixed fee.

2. The contract number reflected in block two (2) of the original task order award is deleted in its
entirety and replaced with the following: NRC-HQ-11-C-03-0047.

A summary of obligations under this task order, from date of award through this modification, is given
below:

Award: $184,600.00
Modification No. 1: $ 20,000.00
Total Obligations: $204,600.00

This modification obligates $20,000 in FY11 funds.

All other terms and conditions under this task order remain unchanged.


